
Moana Pools

Friday, 10 May 2024 ~ Sunday, 12 May 2024

2024 South Island Championships

Detailed Results

Dunedin

7.0.7.0

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Age Group A Boys 1m

Kobe Fox (2008) -- North Harbour Diving 1

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0   20.5 34.85 34.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.0 30.00 64.85  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 6.0   15.0 24.00 88.85  Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 37.80 126.65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 149.85  Reverse Dive

105C 1 2.4 4.5 3.5 3.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 28.80 178.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 45.10 223.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 3.5 4.0 2.5 3.5 3.0   10.0 25.00 248.75  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Tanner Costin (2007) -- Diving Waitakere 2

103B 1 1.7 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.5 29.25 61.55  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 83.15  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 29.60 112.75  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 39.60 152.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.0 31.20 183.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 36.80 220.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 25.20 245.55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Archie Vorgers (2008) -- Diving Otakou 3

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 59.40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.5 21.75 81.15  Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 35.70 116.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 2.5   6.0 14.40 131.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 2.0 3.5 3.0 1.0 3.5   8.5 16.15 147.40  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 38.50 185.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

202A 1 1.7 2.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.0   9.5 16.15 202.05  Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Age Group A Boys 3m

Kobe Fox (2008) -- North Harbour Diving 1

103B 3 1.6 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.5   21.0 29.40 60.60  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 93.00  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   19.5 39.00 132.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 159.00  Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0   20.5 45.10 204.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 44.55 248.65  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 40.80 289.45  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Age Group A Boys 3m

Tanner Costin (2007) -- Diving Waitakere 2

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0   18.5 38.85 66.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.0 32.40 98.45  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 22.50 120.95  Reverse Dive

405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.5   17.0 45.90 166.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 3.5   13.0 36.40 203.25  Back 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 34.80 238.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 26.00 264.05  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Flynn Macgill-Brown (2007) -- Diving Otakou 3

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 52.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 31.50 83.90  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   13.5 25.65 109.55  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 35.70 145.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5   13.0 28.60 173.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.0 2.5 2.0 3.0 3.0   8.5 16.15 190.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 2.5   11.0 22.00 212.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Age Group A Boys Platform

Archie Vorgers (2008) -- Diving Otakou 1

103B 10 1.6 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.5 34.40 34.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 7.5 1.4 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 28.00 62.40  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 21.75 84.15  Back Dive

612B 10 1.9 5.0 2.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.0 22.80 106.95  Armstand Somersault

105C 5 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 30.00 136.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 30.80 167.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.5   15.5 32.55 200.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Flynn Macgill-Brown (2007) -- Diving Otakou 2

101B 7.5 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 25.50  Forward Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 23.80 49.30  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 73.30  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   18.0 30.60 103.90  Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 24.65 128.55  Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 154.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 30.80 185.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Kobe Fox (2008) -- North Harbour Diving (withdrew) 3

103B 7.5 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 7.5 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Back Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 5 2.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

612B 7.5 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Armstand Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Age Group A Girls 1m

Elizabeth Dearden (2008) -- Diving Otakou 1

103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 53.70  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 27.75 81.45  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 4.5 3.0 5.5   15.0 25.50 106.95  Reverse Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Age Group A Girls 1m

104C 1 2.2 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.0 26.40 133.35  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 7.0 5.0 6.5   17.0 37.40 170.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

202A 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 23.80 194.55  Back Somersault

5211A 1 1.8 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 221.55  Back Dive ½ Twist

Helena Hulda Olsen (2008) -- North Harbour Diving 2

101B 1 1.3 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 26.00 26.00  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 53.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 75.50  Back Dive

5122D 1 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 28.50 104.00  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 28.90 132.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 1.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 2.0   5.0 11.00 143.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 2.5   8.5 13.60 157.50  Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 16.15 173.65 2Back Somersault ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Age Group A Girls 3m

Elizabeth Dearden (2008) -- Diving Otakou 1

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.0 32.40 58.80  Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.5   17.0 23.80 82.60  Inward Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 30.40 113.00  Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 146.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 29.40 175.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.0 2.5 3.0 4.0 3.5   10.5 19.95 195.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.5   12.5 25.00 220.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Helena Hulda Olsen (2008) -- North Harbour Diving 2

101B 3 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 26.60 49.10  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 75.45  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   15.0 30.00 105.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301C 3 1.8 3.5 3.5 4.5 3.0 4.0   11.0 19.80 125.25  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 153.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 5.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.0 20.80 174.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202A 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 204.25  Back Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Age Group C Girls 1m

Siobhan Pitt (2012) -- North Harbour Diving 1

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.5 8.0   23.5 30.55 59.80  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 85.40  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 31.45 116.85  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 147.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5   21.0 46.20 193.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Age Group C Girls 3m

Siobhan Pitt (2012) -- North Harbour Diving 1

401B 3 1.4 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 31.50 31.50  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 8.0 8.5 8.0 9.0 7.5   24.5 36.75 68.25  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 36.90 105.15  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 35.15 140.30  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.5 8.0 6.5 7.5   22.0 35.20 175.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Age Group C Girls 3m

403B 3 2.1 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 42.00 217.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Age Group C Girls Platform

Siobhan Pitt (2012) -- North Harbour Diving 1

401B 5 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0   21.0 31.50 60.75  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   18.5 29.60 90.35  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 38.25 128.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 8.5   24.5 53.90 182.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Age Group D Girls 1m

Caitlin Lill (2013) -- Diving Otakou 1

101B 1 1.3 7.0 6.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 27.30 27.30  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 7.5 7.5 7.0   21.5 32.25 59.55  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 4.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 86.55  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   20.5 32.80 119.35  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   15.5 24.80 144.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Amelie Harrop (2013) -- Diving Otakou 2

101B 1 1.3 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 26.00 26.00  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 30.75 56.75  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 82.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 111.85  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 141.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Age Group D Girls 3m

Caitlin Lill (2013) -- Diving Otakou 1

101B 3 1.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 30.75 30.75  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 8.0   23.5 32.90 63.65  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 37.80 101.45  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 127.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 37.05 164.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Amelie Harrop (2013) -- Diving Otakou 2

101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5   20.0 28.00 57.25  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 31.45 88.70  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 32.40 121.10  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 28.80 149.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Age Group D Girls Platform

Amelie Harrop (2013) -- Diving Otakou 1

101B 5 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   21.5 27.95 27.95  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 28.50 56.45  Inward Dive

612B 5 1.7 5.0 6.0 8.5 6.5 5.5   18.0 30.60 87.05  Armstand Somersault

103C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 113.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Age Group D Girls Platform

Caitlin Lill (2013) -- Diving Otakou 2

101B 5 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 24.70 24.70  Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.5 25.90 50.60  Inward Dive

612B 5 1.7 4.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 77.80  Armstand Somersault

103C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 101.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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C/D Girls 3m Synchro

Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5S1 S2 Pen

Caitlin Lill (2013)  -- Diving Otakou 

Amelie Harrop (2013)  -- Diving Otakou 

1

101B 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 8.5 7.5   7.5 34.0 40.80 40.807.0 6.0    

401B 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   5.0 29.0 34.80 75.606.5 5.0    

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   6.5 32.0 32.64 108.247.0 5.5    

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 6.5 6.5   5.0 27.0 25.92 134.165.0 6.0    

A/B Mixed 3m Synchro

Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5S1 S2 Pen

Archie Vorgers (2008)  -- Diving Otakou 

Elizabeth Dearden (2008)  -- Diving Otakou 

1

103B 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   7.0 32.5 39.00 39.006.5 6.0    

201C 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   5.0 25.0 30.00 69.005.0 4.5    

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   5.5 28.5 35.91 104.915.5 5.5    

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   5.0 23.0 30.36 135.274.0 4.5    

5211A 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 6.5   4.0 24.0 28.80 164.075.0 5.0    

A/B Girls 3m Synchro

Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5S1 S2 Pen

Pip Lee (2009)  -- Diving Waitakere 

Jade Dockery (2010)  -- Diving waitakare 

1

103B 3 2.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   6.5 31.5 37.80 37.806.5 6.0    

401B 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 7.0   6.5 30.5 36.60 74.405.5 7.0    

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 4.5 6.0 6.5   6.5 31.5 37.80 112.207.0 6.0    

203B 3 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   6.0 30.5 40.26 152.466.5 6.0    

403B 3 2.1 6.5 7.0 5.0 6.5   5.5 31.0 39.06 191.526.5 6.0    


